1.5KE6V8A/440A
1.5KE6V8CA/440CA
TRANSILTM

PEAK PULSE POWER : 1500 W (10/1000µs)
BREAKDOWN VOLTAGE RANGE :
From6.8V to 440 V
UNI AND BIDIRECTIONALTYPES

I RM
V
Symbol Parameter
VRM Stand-off voltage
VBR Breakdown voltage
VCL Clamping voltage
IRM Leakage current @ VRM
IPP Peak pulse current
αT Voltage temperaturecoefficient
VF Forward voltage drop
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tamb = 25°C)
Types I RM @ VRM VBR @ IR VCL @ IPP VCL @ IPP αT C
max min nom max max max max typ
note2 10/1000µs 8/20µs note3 note4
Unidirectional Bidirectional µA V V V V mA V A V A 10 -4/°C pF
1.5KE6V8A 1.5KE6V8CA 1000 5.8 6.45 6.8 7.14 10 10.5 143 13.4 746 5.7 9500
1.5KE7V5A 1.5KE7V5CA 500 6.4 7.13 7.5 7.88 10 11.3 132 14.5 690 6.1 8500
1.5KE10A 1.5KE10CA 10 8.55 9.5 10 10.5 1 14.5 100 18.6 538 7.3 7000
1.5KE12A 1.5KE12CA 5 10.2 11.4 12 12.6 1 16.7 90 21.7 461 7.8 6000
1.5KE15A 1.5KE15CA 1 12.8 14.3 15 15.8 1 21.2 71 27.2 368 8.4 5000
1.5KE18A 1.5KE18CA 1 15.3 17.1 18 18.9 1 25.2 59.5 32.5 308 8.8 4300
1.5KE22A 1.5KE22CA 1 18.8 20.9 22 23.1 1 30.6 49 39.3 254 9.2 3700
1.5KE24A 1.5KE24CA 1 20.5 22.8 24 25.2 1 33.2 45 42.8 234 9.4 3500
1.5KE27A 1.5KE27CA 1 23.1 25.7 27 28.4 1 37.5 40 48.3 207 9.6 3200
1.5KE30A 1.5KE30CA 1 25.6 28.5 30 31.5 1 41.5 36 53.5 187 9.7 2900
1.5KE33A 1.5KE33CA 1 28.2 31.4 33 34.7 1 45.7 33 59.0 169 9.8 2700
1.5KE36A 1.5KE36CA 1 30.8 34.2 36 37.8 1 49.9 30 64.3 156 9.9 2500
1.5KE39A 1.5KE39CA 1 33.3 37.1 39 41.0 1 53.9 28 69.7 143 10.0 2400
1.5KE47A 1.5KE47CA 1 40.2 44.7 47 49.4 1 64.8 23.2 84 119 10.1 2050
1.5KE56A 1.5KE56CA 1 47.8 53.2 56 58.8 1 77 19.5 100 100 10.3 1800
1.5KE62A 1.5KE62CA 1 53.0 58.9 62 65.1 1 85 17.7 111 90 10.4 1700
1.5KE68A 1.5KE68CA 1 58.1 64.6 68 71.4 1 92 16.3 121 83 10.4 1550
1.5KE82A 1.5KE82CA 1 70.1 77.9 82 86.1 1 113 13.3 146 69 10.5 1350
1.5KE100A 1.5KE100CA 1 85.5 95.0 100 105 1 137 11 178 56 10.6 1150
1.5KE120A 1.5KE120CA 1 102 114 120 126 1 165 9.1 212 47 10.7 1000
1.5KE150A 1.5KE150CA 1 128 143 150 158 1 207 7.2 265 38 10.8 850
1.5KE180A 1.5KE180CA 1 154 171 180 189 1 246 6.1 317 31.5 10.8 725

1.5KExx
2/6
Types I RM @ VRM VBR @ IR VCL @ IPP VCL @ IPP αT C
max min nom max max max max typ
note2 10/1000µs 8/20µs note3 note4
Unidirectional Bidirectional µA V V V V mA V A V A 10 -4/°C pF
1.5KE200A 1.5KE200CA 1 171 190 200 210 1 274 5.5 353 28 10.8 675
1.5KE220A 1.5KE220CA 1 188 209 220 231 1 328 4.6 388 26 10.8 625
1.5KE250A 1.5KE250CA 1 213 237 250 263 1 344 5.0 442 23 11 560
1.5KE300A 1.5KE300CA 1 256 285 300 315 1 414 5.0 529 19 11 500
1.5KE350A 1.5KE350CA 1 299 332 350 368 1 482 4.0 618 16 11 430
1.5KE400A 1.5KE400CA 1 342 380 400 420 1 548 4.0 706 14 11 390
1.5KE440A 1.5KE440CA 1 376 418 440 462 1 603 3.5 776 13 11 360
Note 2 : Pulse test: tp < 50 ms.
Note 3 :  ∆VBR = αT * (Tamb - 25) * VBR(25°C).
Note 4 : VR = 0 V, F = 1 MHz. For bidirectional types,
capacitance value is divided by 2.